
The FAFSA competition continues with some
amazing updates! Nearly 65% of eligible

students have completed their FAFSA, that is
over 100 students! Mr. Bierema’s group is the

first to reach 100% completion!

Learn how to read your award letter here!

SCHEDULING
Time to start thinking about next year—

scheduling kicks off this May! Some brand new
courses will be offered this fall!

SUMMER SCHOOL
My School at Kent will be providing our summer
school courses this year for students who are in
credit recovery or are on an accelerated plan.
This link has the information to get you started!

Health
Health class will be offered this summer for

incoming 9th-12  graders. Information about
enrollment will be available soon!

th

Finish the year strong! You will need 22 credits
for graduation so every class matters.
Connect with your counselor if you are
unsure or concerned about your grades and
credits. 

Juniors- begin making plans for the summer.
It is a great time to set up college and career
visits, make plans for letters of
recommendation and write college essays.

STUDENT SERVICES CONNECTION
April 2025

NEED TO CONTACT US?

Ashley Anderson: students last names A-K 
(email: aanderson@khps.org)
Kayle Ogrodzinski: students last names L-
Z (email: kogrodzinski@khps.org
Katrina Young: middle college students
and seniors (email: kayoung@khps.org)
Anne Harig: AP Coordinator and EL
students (email: aharig@khps.org
Matt Elliott: academic advisor, online
learning and recovery support 
(email: melliott@khps.org)
Lauren Kramer: student services secretary 
(email:lkramer@khps.org)

Please check out our website for general
student services information including

academics, scholarships, and so much more!
https://khps.org/student-services

SPRING TIPS FOR STUDENTS

UPCOMING EVENTS 
April 17: SAT Testing
May 2: College Decision Day
May 9-13: KCTC response letters
May 20-21: KCTC Acceptance Days
May 28: Graduation
June 11: Last day of School

FAFSA  UPDATES

https://studentaid.gov/articles/evaluating-financial-aid-offers/
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1tgNS5wb0i8bwtENvx3Oq5WAsn4ITQQq_/view
https://www.khps.org/student-services

